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ALABAMA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: ALABAMA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY

RULE NO. AND TITLE:  680-X-2-.14 THE ROLE OF TECHNICIANS IN
PHARMACIES IN ALABAMA

INTENDED ACTION: AMEND

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

The Legislature amended §34-23-33(13)(b) to allow for a non-disciplinary
administrative penalty to reduce the number of consents and hearings regarding
registrations or renewals of technicians.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OR PRESENTING VIEW:

Comments can be presented at the public hearing scheduled at 7:30 a.m. on November
11, 2009 at the Alabama State Board of Pharmacy located at 10 Inverness Center
Parkway, Suite 110, Birmingham, Alabama 35242. Additionally, written comments may
be addressed to Herb Bobo, Secretary, Alabama State Board of Pharmacy, 10
Inverness Center Parkway, Suite 110, Birmingham, Alabama 35242. Written
comments must be received in the Board Office no later than 4:00 p.m. on December 5,
20089.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:

December 5, 2009

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

Herb Bobo, R.Ph., Secretary
205/981-2280 %yﬁ/é g

Herb Bobo, R.Ph., Secretary




